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SCHOOL TERM & HOLIDAY DATES

FOR SESSION 2019-20 (updated due to VE Day holiday)
Further information for sessions after 2019-20 can be found on

Aberdeen City Council Website: http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk/
In Service Days (these are included into each term below)
Monday 19 August 2019 &Tuesday 20 August 2019

Thursday 21 November 2019 & Friday 22 November 2019

Tuesday 18 February 2020 & Wednesday 19 February 2020

Thursday 7 May 2020

Term 1 (8 weeks)

20 August 2019 to 11 October 2019

In-service days- Monday 19 August 2019 & Tuesday 20 August 2019

Term starts – Wednesday 21 August 2019

September holiday - Friday 20 September to Monday 23 September 2019

Term ends - Friday 11 October 2019

October holiday - Monday 14 October to Friday 25 October 2019

Term 2 (8 weeks)

28 October 2019 to 20 December 2019

Term starts - Monday 28 October 2019
In-service days – Thursday 21 November 2019 & Friday 22 November 2019

Term ends - Friday 20 December 2019

Christmas holiday - Monday 23 December 2019 to Friday 3 January 2020

Term 3 (13 weeks)

6 January 2020 to 3 April 2020

Term starts - Monday 6 January 2020

Mid-term holiday - Monday 17 February 2020

In-service day - Tuesday 18 February 2020

In-service day - Wednesday 19 February 2020

Term ends - Friday 3 April 2020

Spring holiday - Monday 6 April to Monday 20 April 2020

Term 4 (11 weeks)

21 April 2020 to 3 July 2020

Term starts - Tuesday 21 April 2020

In-service day - Thursday 7 May 2020
May Day/75th Anniversary VE Day holiday - Friday 8 May 2020

Term ends - Friday 3 July 2020
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